## Glacier County Commissioners Tuesday, August 22, 2023 Regular Meeting Browning, MT

The Glacier County Board of Commissioners met at a regularly scheduled meeting at 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 22, 2023. Commissioners Mary Jo Bremner & Vernon "Napi" Billedeaux and John B. Overcast were present.

**Present at the Meeting:** Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resources Director; Don Wilson, Glacier County Treasurer; Shannon Pepion, Glacier County Maintenance Supervisor; John "Snoop" Evans, Glacier County Road Supervisor

### A. Roll Call

The meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m.

## B. Approval of Agenda

Commissioner Overcast motions to approve the agenda with the addition of the July 2023 Cash Report approval; Commissioner Billedeaux seconds the motion; motion carried.

### **NEW BUSINESS:**

# C. Discussion/Approval: Department Head Reviews – Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resource Director

- Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resources Director gave an update to the commissioners. No decision was made.
- Shannon Pepion, Glacier County Maintenance Supervisor gave an update to the commissioners. No decision was made.
- John "Snoop" Evans, Glacier County Road Supervisor gave an update to the commissioners. No decision was made.
- Don Wilson, Glacier County Treasurer gave an update to the commissioners. No decision was made.

## D. Addition to the Agenda: Discussion/Approval: July 2023 Cash Report

Don Wilson, Glacier County Treasurer presented the July 2023 Cash Report to the commissioners for approval.

Commissioner Overcast motions to approve the July 2023 Cash Report as presented; Commissioner Billedeaux seconds the motion; motion carried.

## **OTHER BUSINESS:**

#### E. Public Comment

There was no public comment.

## F. Next Meeting – Wednesday, August 23, 2023 – Babb

Commissioner Billedeaux motions to adjourn the meeting at 12:36 p.m.; Commissioner Billedeaux seconds the motion; motion carried.